TCL Technology Group Corporation   Annual Report 2020

66

Voluntary Announcement on Subsidiary TCL
CSOT and San’an Semiconductor Establishing

a Joint Lab

8 June 2020

Voluntary Announcement on Investment and

Technology Cooperation with JOLED
20 June 2020

Announcement on Wholly-owned Overseas

Subsidiary Issuing U.S. Dollar Bonds
13 July 2020

Announcement on the Acquisition of a 60%

Interest in Samsung Electronics Suzhou LCD
Co., Ltd. and the 100% Interest of Samsung
Display Suzhou Co., Ltd.

29 August 2020

Announcement on the Acquisition of the 100%

Equity Interests of Moka International Limited
and the Related-Party Transaction

12 December 2020

Voluntary Announcement on Increasing the

Shareholding in Tianjin Zhonghuan

Semiconductor Co., Ltd.

15 December 2020

TCL Technology Group Corporation   Annual Report 2020

67

Part VI Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I. Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before
Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period

(+/-)
After

Shares   Percentage (%)  New issues  Other Subtotal Shares
Percentage

(%)

1. Restricted

shares
867,764,980 6.41%

511,508,95
1

-4,695,853
506,813,09

8
1,374,578,078 9.80%

1.1 Shares held by

state-owned legal
persons

- -
511,508,95

1
-

511,508,95
1

511,508,951 3.65%

1.2 Shares held by

other domestic
investors

777,102,199 5.74% -  -4,597,851 -4,597,851 772,504,348 5.51%

Among which:
Shares held by

domestic legal
persons

150,908,441 1.12% - - - 150,908,441 1.08%

Shares held by

domestic natural

persons

626,193,758 4.63% - -4,597,851 -4,597,851 621,595,907 4.43%

1.3 Shares held by

foreign investors
90,662,781 0.67% - -98,002 -98,002 90,564,779 0.65%

Among which:

Shares held by
foreign legal

persons

90,532,347 0.67% - - - 90,532,347 0.65%

Shares held by

foreign natural

persons

130,434 0.000964% - -98,002 -98,002 32,432
0.000231

%

2. Unrestricted

shares
12,660,673,73

9
93.59% - -4,463,455 -4,463,455

12,656,210,28
4

90.20%

2.1

RMB-denominate
d ordinary shares

12,660,673,73
9

93.59% - -4,463,455 -4,463,455
12,656,210,28

4
90.20%

3. Total shares
13,528,438,71

9
100.00%

511,508,95

1
-9,159,308

502,349,64

3

14,030,788,36

2
100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

1. During the Reporting Period, locked-up shares held by senior management increased by 4,463,455 restricted shares, as unrestricted
shares decreased by the same number.

2. On 24 July 2020 during the Reporting Period, the Company repurchased and retired 9,159,308 restricted shares that had been
granted under the 2018 and 2019 Restricted Stock Incentive Plans and the TCL Global Innovation Partner Plan but were still in lockup.